gﬁ Lee County

Southwest Florids

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John E. Manning
District One

Cecil L Pendergrass
District Two

Larry Kiker
District Three

Brian Hamman
District Four

Frank Mann
District Five

Roger Desjarlais
County Manager

Richard Wm. Wesch
County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins
Hearing Examiner

July 13, 2018

Mr. Charles Veskerna
Cutler Repaving, Inc.
921 E. 27" Street
Lawrence, KS 66046

SUBJECT: Renewal of Annual Contract No. B170265ANB C-7806
Alternative Paving Methods
Dear Mr. Veskerna:

We are in receipt of the signed copy of our letter indicating that you wish to extend the
above-referenced quote for an additional one-year period, from 9/05/18 through 9/04/19.

We are hereby extending the quote for an additional one-year period under the same terms
and conditions as the original award, with the approved increase of 6.855 in CPI that
results in a 2.8% increase effective 9/05/18.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871.

Sincerely,
Kimberly Urban

Kimberly Urban
Contracts Analyst
Procurement Management Division

C: Project File

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 (239) 533-2111

Internet address http://www.lee-county.com
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Lee Count
Southwest Florida

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John E. Manning
Distnet One

Cecil L Pendergrass
Distnct Two

Larry Kiker
Distnet Three

Brian Hamman
District Four

Frank Mann
District Fiva

Roger Desjarais
County Manager

Richard Wm Wesch
County Atlormey

Donna Marle Collins
Haaring Examiner

April 11, 2018

Mr. Charles Veskerna
Cutler Repaving, Inc.
921 E. 27" Street
Lawrence, KS 66046

Subject:

Alternative Paving Methods

Dear Mr. Veskerna:

The above-referenced annual contract will expire on September 4, 2018 unless renewed.
Lee County is requesting that this annual contract be renewed for an additional one year

239-533-8849

Renewal of Annual Contract No. B170265ANB C-7806

period (9/5/2018 —9/4/2019). Therefore, we are requesting that you choose one of the
following options and return this letter to Lee County Procurement Management, Attn:

Jennifer Brewer-Dano, P.O. Box 398, Ft. Myers, FL. 33902-0398, (Fax: 239-485-8383 or

email jbrewer-dano@leegov.com ), within 15 calendar days from receipt.

X __a

abmte—#efereneed_—ggmm
LETIER

OF TUNE )k Zorg
As a condition of this renewal, the vendor agrees to provide Lee County with an

updated insurance certificate upon expiration of the original certificate on file with

the County.

I want to continue performmg under this annual contract for an
additional one year period under the same terms and conditions

ve-apreed-wpen-tathe
AND FRice RoigsrMENTS JUTLINED 1) 800

b. 1 am not interested in extending this contract for an additional

one-year period. Why?

Vendor:

“Signature

Signature of

Prasident Procurement Management Director
Title Title
 Qea 208 2-/4-15
Date B Date

P.Q. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 (239) 533-2111

Internet address hitp://iwww.lee-county.com

-AN EQUAL QPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



CUTLER Repaving Inc.

921 EAST 27TH STREET « LAWRENGE, KS 66046 PHONE: (785) 843-1524
FAX: (785) 843-3942

Ms. Jennifer Brewer-Dano June 14, 2018
Contract Analyst

Lee County, FL

1500 Monroe St. 4" FL

Fort Meyers, FL 33502

Re: Renewal of Term Contract for Alternative Paving Projects
B170265ANB C-7806

Dear Ms. Brewer-Dano

Page 13 Item D of Contract 7806 states that price adjustments may be requested 30 days
prior to the renewal date. Our contract will expire on September 4" of this year, so we

would request that price increases be considered based upon changes in the Consumer
Price Index.

The original bid date for B170265/ANB May 10, 2017. At that time the CPI was
244.733. As of the end of May the CP1 is 251.588. This change of 6.855 in CPI results
in a 2.8% increase. Attached is a chart of CPI values for your review. Cutler Repaving is
requesting increases of 2.8% for the fifteen individual bid items.

Please see the attached sheet of proposed unit price increases based on the factors
presented above. Cutler Repaving values the opportunity to assist Lee County with their
asphalt pavement maintenance needs and appreciates your consideration of this request.

sz ruly Yours,

Charles R. Veskerna
President

v
Lo

Creators of Single Pass Asphait Recycling
www.cutlerrepaving.com



CW Resurfacing Alternative Paving Methods

B17025/ANB
Contractor CUTLER REPAVING, INC.
2017 2018

ltem No. Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Cost Requested Renewal

101-1 Mobilization % 1 2.00% 2.00%
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic % 1 4.50% 4.50%
327-1 Milling of Existing Asphalt (2" +/-) 50,000+ SY 2.40 2.47
327-2 Milling of Existing Asphalt (2" +/-) 10,000 to 50,000 Sy 3.00 3.08
3311 Type Ill Asphaltic Concrete 501-1000+ TN 82.98 85.30
333-1 Asphaltic Concrete Type "S-1" 501-1000+ TN 79.80 82.03
333-2 Asphaltic Concrete Type "S-3" 501-1000+ TN 80.33 82.58
425-1 Adjusting Manholes 1-5 EA 300.00 308.40
425-1 Adjusting Manholes 6-10 EA 300.00 308.40
425-1 Adjusting Manholes 11-20+ EA 300.00 308.40
425-2 Adjusting Valve Boxes 1-5 EA 200.00 205.60
425-2 Adjusting Valve Boxes 6-10 EA 200.00 205.60
425-2 Adjusting Valve Boxes 11-20+ EA 200.00 205.60
HIR-Recy  |Asphalt Recycling 10,000 to 50,000 Sy 4.00 4.11
HIR-AGENT [Recycling Agent 10,000 to 50,000 Gal 3.75 3.86
HIR-Recy  |Asphalt Recycling 50,000+ Sy 2.75 2.83
HIR-AGENT [Recycling Agent 50,000+ Gal 3.75 3.86






